87-79-A N/S of Liberty Rd., 850' W of 0ld Court Rd. 2nd Elec. Dist.
#3

7/21/86 Variance - filing fee $100.00 - Frank C. Donato, Jr.

7/21/86 Hearing set for 9/8/86, at 11:00 a.m.

9/8/86 Advertising and Posting - $63.75

9/10/86 Ordered by the Zoning Commissioner that the Petition for Zoning Variance

to permit 95 parking spaces in lieu of the required 116 spaces is
GRANTED with conditions.



Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of propenty, and public hearing on the Petition and it

appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would/seoridxavod

result in practical diﬂiéulty and unreasonahle hardship upon the Petitioner

the variance

the community, the variance should /shouldcnot be granted.

and the granting of

requested wilk/will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of

e

Therefore, IT {S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this -—;

day of Septpmher‘

1986 that the Petition for Zoning Variance to permit

95 parking spaces in lieu of the required 116 spaces be and is hereby GRANTED,

from and after the date of this Order, subject to the following:

1.

AJ/srl

cc: E. Harrison Stone, Esquire . oot

Tne Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be
granted same upon receipt of this Order; however, Peti-
tioner 1is hereby made aware that proceeding at this
time is at his own risk until such time as the applica-
ble appellate process from this Order has expired. If,
for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Peti-
tioner would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original condition.

Zoning Commjissioner of
Baltimg¥e County
-

People's Counsel R




-~ LEGAL NOTICE. ..

. + 3 - : ¥ YIT%»: |£\ch99:&1 \THI')O ; - R ) i
. . 27 ORF Fe . : o - e T (]
PETITIOI\QF OR ZONING VARL.NCE - BETHESDA, WARYLAND 20816 - O P vt wam
| 301 229-4100 PETITION FOb. 270010 VARYNCE o 1
: : NEH&MEMM ) PeCE I iy Of the Maured 116 spreres

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: %/17-« : ﬁ =
: ; ENGINEERS o  PLANNERS e LANDSCAPE  ARCHTECTS e SURVEY g RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE Croa to 8174 Seng e o
. ; & n 2 : DBEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSTONER : SVt ot a0t o g 0. K. 88 e n
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the properiy situate in Baltimore County and whick is : N/S of Liberty Rd., 58T : Ve of O o S22 9 Lty e, 850 fou :m PP et mi v 2nng Omer. 37 PUBLICAIION
destribed in the description and plat aitached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a 850' W of Old Court Rd. . OF BALTTIMORE COUNTY " GATE AN nag s ﬁ‘mm:mwmﬁ 72
. ) N . : 2nd Distri ha 00 e Tk Gonday, Wb o, 1986, ar aopeal panoe Tha Toreg CorTassionss ‘
Variance from £c:tion __f*..Q?_-_%t.?_(_:i_l__E?_:a_];lP_“_’___35__12@}"_1.‘.?:!13__3_13_@_0&%_ in_licu of i el Plstrict i:'::!crs G 06, Courty "“"'"“"w"'-"“"-'“p:mﬁ
——————————————— H 3y HE ¥ Peow o0l Dty CERA Shomn. Such Aruest must b recenved m - -
B ,_;_h_g__:;g_g_qig_qc_i__L;_é__gp_qg_e_s,_ JuLy 8, 1986 LR?N]EC DONATO, JR., Case No. 87-79-a ;m VW Dl agudbe Aver, Towson, ) m-bv“m%ghrmuwwaw Cy Q. . alf. 20 19 LG
------------------------------------------------------ : ctitioner : ; Tom Zir 5 . evorerof Batrrcre Seeray. by
______________________________________________________ DESCRIPTION OF : S, i Zenng Act 303 Regutanors o ercroenor  fted acvertisement
---------------------------------- o PART OF THE PROPERTY OF I - e Zon Vonarcm 0 ot s, 20w Commsaoncy ™R :
_________________________________________________________ Pl FRANK CHARLES DONATO, JR. | e 35 parkng _ OF BaTIMORE Couny. 2R @ weekly
?51&3 irzlgn;:'-élégsggesgu:l(a{tigps I)ef j?&lt'inﬁpre County, :3 éh;i Zﬁni)ng Lav. of Bait_iﬁl_o_ré_"(f{;ﬁr_xff;'EB'E";,;,@_____“ — Yoy BAE !I-' :55256374, PAGE 611) ENTRY OF APPEARANCE RSt —wuc, Baltimore
* {indrcate haraship or practical difficulty ap - OUNTY, MARYLAND T s v e “a
N L : . County, Larylané before the Lt day of
Site is too small to comply with existing parking regulations. 2; o1 CS:;EEJ?;I o; ;2:!12;?5::-{; g:i:;,{z:?om : c?nve:agﬁe ‘:rom Gulf Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the S, 19 <&
’ n, Q Fran arles . o - . .
E.D Donato, Jr., by deed dated September 10, 1979 and recorded In Liber above-captioned matter. Notjices should be sent of any hearing dates ' the first pquZ‘!.i.‘r_‘atlon appearing .o.nr the c s
aate 1887 ; ag::l::dpaga 611 among the Land Records of Baltimore County, or ot di bl day of LA 195
. er proceedings in this matter and P . . . .
200 . ; secton N and of the passage of any preliminary the second publication appearing on the
eglnning at a point on the northerly right-of-way !ine of or final Order. cay of ,19
1000‘:@__ Liberty Road (Rt. 26) 80" wide as shown o 4
. . \ = . n H-S.H.A. Pla'l' No. 25‘44. . . - 3 = - * o
Property is to be pested and advertised as preseribed by Zoning Regulaions. DP . ::d a+glsfance o"f 850;T¢, west of the centerllne of 0ld Court Road ’ ) the third publication appearing on the 1
énce running with sald right-of-way |lne 7 ) : day of 19
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filin i ; Y AT/ 7 C | E—:
LS 4 14 ] "y Of th.ls 1 o - {. - P -
getllpon, and fuft-her agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulalions ang restricgtions of 'Rioﬁ % 1) North 64° 21" 50" West, 190.92 feet to 1 _ﬁn‘/‘éb’ e {:6&:1 L fwd‘hjﬁi/w}
<altimore County adepied pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, 3921 K ﬂ thence - ’ ) an lren pipe found; Phyllis Cole Friedman THE NORTHJZST STAR
' ":‘J 2;-?:570[3’?0 People's Counsel + +fdaor ol
‘ U : I/We 35 solemnly declare and afirny s
r T : under the penailties of perjury, that I/we, x Z) North 31° 17" 48" East, 278.52 feet to a peint; thence - . T on
. atif_ the legal owner(s) of the property 33 South . R 7,—/ - _ ol F / s
which js the subject of this Petition. *EU 46° 16" 43" East, 224.13 feet to an Iron plpe found; / 7 /[(J‘H}/ P ' A f < ~
) 2 ence IS S, & g S S + 2 Y N (R N, 1.‘anager rd
XN MEHAIKIRERSE K Legal Owner(s): o 7 Y
: (Pl Peter Max Zirmmerman e
_Marriott Corporation Frank C. Donato, Jr Yo Y eparting sald geod"ans 1Ehi0 fest to o polnts thonce Rocm 323, Court Houme. Cost of Advertisement_ """ |
_ T T e e mmmmm e el e e e . eed and run OCm , C t 05T o:- avertisenmen
(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) T IR Relocaﬂgn Fiahtoofe ning with the outlines of a Channel oo ourt House
e 2 </ Qi g way as shown on Maryland State Hlghway owson, Maryland 21204
—— ./-fi{&fﬁ’fﬁ__—_—{ ______________ "__‘?Z: gpﬂ_a&(& b‘) Pl Adminlstration Plat No. 25151, (Llber 4171, Page 627) the 494-2188
Signature Ri2HARD £ MARRIOT T fenature A e e A N followlng two (2) courses and distances
1 Marriott Dri
___Aa&;e;;h___iz___t}y_% ________________________ T 5) North 52° 45' 50" West, 7.88 feet 1o a polnt; thence 1 HFREBY CERTIFY that on this 8th day of August, 1986, a copy
(Type or Print Name) ’
Waskington, DC 20058 | 63 South 37° 14" 10" West, 91.53 feet to the polnt of beginning of the foregoing Fntry of Appearance was mailed to E. Harrison Stone,
ity A S TTTTTTTT I e contalning 50,464 square feet or 1.15849 acres of land. : .
gnature _ Esquire, Suite 600, 102 W. Pennsylvania Ave., Towson, MD 21204, Attorney
Attorney for ratitioner: : Ly
: E g i i . for Petitioner; & Marriott Corporation, 1 Marriott Dr., Washingto
. Harrison Stone, Esq. 2403 Forest Hill Road _ . ., Washington,
3 ‘ Address T e O- . 20058,
| Marriottsville, Maryland 21104 ) ; : .
‘. T e e e e e e e T o
Y City and State : Lot t/[/d\.//_ 7¢,L,‘-z R B T
Suite 600, 102 W. Penn: i . - o T o
“‘R-““-—-----——--H———Iileﬂéy-]lY?RE?'-_AveNamE. address ard phone number of legal owner, con- Peter Max Zimmerman
{ ddress tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
Towson, Maryland 21204
Cityand State ~TTTTtrtmees N T T e
:
' Attorney’s Telephone No.: (,?9}.1-.?_2_9:_1_?9_0_ __________________________
e / Address Phone No.
! . . k
‘ \@RDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Covnty, this ____21lst__________ day
28 Nor oy July 15_8C_ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised
« 3 S e p oIy : m: peillion be ised,
N § reu red by the Zorning Law of Baltimore County, in two r ewspapers of ge%eral circul;ti;:rtils:ougﬁ
] _ 01'-} wiimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning -
t R ‘.,:n_‘!a.l%fmper of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Cfice Building in Towson, Baltimore
5 ! E':: Copt 55;0n the __Srh ; ;o _ :
e Q ("-‘i ~ : E. Harrison Stone, Esquire July 25, 1986
P =} - 1-::,&! i Suite 600
s ] : {j : 102 West Pennsylvania Avenue
el S {15 ; ' a BALTIMORE COUNTY Towson, Maryland 21204
' J < 3 E ‘ '
SRR B § 5 S OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
* gt ASNRL S y TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
oc -~ \"‘ - (over) h} 494-3353 .
4 1 ' : : NOTICE OF HEARING
ol ! o : ARNOLD JADION
- SRR JEAN M. H JUNG 3 NG VARTAN
: e PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE ZONING CCMMISSIONER RE: PETITION FCR ZONING VARTANCE
% 5 5 O DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER N/S of Liberty Rd., 850" W of Old Court Rd.
[ : 2nd Election District 2nd Election District
e e _ N ; September 3, 1986 : Frank C. Donato, ."=. — Petitioner
Case No, B7-79-A : Case No. 87-79-A
P —— i b o e L e e E. Harrison Stone, Esquire TIME: 11:00 a,m,
Suite 600
. i 102 West Pennsylvania Avenue : ATE: Monday, September 8, 1986
LOCATION: North Side of Liberty Road, 850 feet West of Old Court Read Towson, Maryland 21204 DATE: P
. . v . C k
8 1986, at 11:00 a.m RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Thesapeake
DATE AND TIME: Monday, September 8, » 8 : M N/S of Liberty Rd., 850" W of Old Court Rd.
' o 2nd Election District Avenue, Towson, Maryland o
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Frank C. Donato, Jr. - Petitioner
Towson, Maryland Case No., 87-79-A
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Dear Mr. Stone:
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:
Petition for Zoning Variance to permit 95 parking
spaces in lieu of the required 116 spaces .
This is to advise you that $63.75 is due for advertising
and posting of the above property, This fee must be paid before an
Order is issued. /7
CERTIFICATE OF mmsouuﬂ i THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND TIE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURKED ON | gz
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE C f7,7§?, A THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED. Zoning Comipyssioner Arnold Jablon
. . ‘:' . t .
Towson, Maryland Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by | of Bal*im&fe County
. j;,{ this office until the day of the hearing itself.
Date of Pwﬁng_‘_é'_ ks LI BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 2o
7 I ' County. Marvl : OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION Jadus
,J _________ Ys yland, and remit
District Y e ' e mmmm—mmmm—memm=mSmmSSTISSSETIT BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No 325504 .ing, Towson, Maryland MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
P A 2 £ | hown on plat OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION TouLJdaus i
Posted ior: -- e mm—m—————- - - Being the property of Frank C. Donato, Jr. » 85 8 P : o YR
e % e 7 y; /4/ 9 {ffz{’_@?@zf.’ff{ plan filed with the Zoning Office. MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT oare L accouny__ 10t -
Petitivner: — AT N WO s 4&‘;- it i :
L p ronertyi . fa e b TR LS T e . In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued NS DL v : ‘ ‘ .
Location of pmw-A ________________ i within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, PATE Aecouny ! } amounT_ 3 /(Jo 20
"""""""""" oy /‘C"‘]{ 2t ZE---- entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period EESIE IR ! i ,
------------ ‘ 20 G SR B b for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the TR : RECEIVED /- : -0
g q ¥ amount_$ . ; reag / -
Locatinn of SIgNS:peattmbmmmmrmmn l T cemmemmmmumm——aTTm T hearing set above or made at the hearing. e VIS B S L P S ‘_ '
2 . o VR Y - P Al S e i gSRRE PR L bt et l..- P T Y L ST T v o P o
'/-‘.:‘ gindef L AT ' mmmmmmemmmemezmmmSTSmoTooRTC BY ORDFR OF RO o ; S . o B g ; =
d ------------------------------------ 4 %/ff p{( ARNOLD JABLDN ‘l SR LhTa e .,1 ‘,:\"} . ‘ T N B Tl e ' FOR- ‘ R : e “! R ) s | "?:.::_:-::4
femarks: —---=---=--==""" % T Date of returng AL ALl somtm ZONING COMMISSIONER | N
// . (AT G / OF BALTIMORE COUNTY g L RIS ek |
Posted by < -c= Sigaature ) FOR: . .
I B2 swwamas o 5 PR
VALIDATION OR SIGNATJURE OF CASHIER

- ——— T A g el o e e

VALIDATION OR SISNATURE OF CASHIER

e v e e

e s e L M e ok S e i i, m Rt 4 | v e 1) L e e e preas . e, S




T o VA
| e CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION . DEEEIY
_emmER | @‘J.L*& DALTIMORE COUNTY Bl QD

EocATION: Norh Sue of Liery ——— FEIME) DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

" Ron, 850 foet Weat of O Court s Weo T 3
DATE AND TIME: Moucay, Sep- TOWSON, MD., - __ fupust 21 19__86 B}’é%’é\‘o MARYLAND 21204 i 1983

twember 8, 1986, at 11:00 n.m. , O
. PUBLIC HEARING Room 106, ‘ . -
: mﬁnﬂfi\vﬂ:«?”ihmn; THIS IS TO CERTIFY, tha. the annexed advertisement was STEPHEN E. COLLINS 20!\”;\%6 O “F

Chenns DIRECTOR

r The Zouing Commisioner of Balti- published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

Zoning |
4 more County, by autority (;I t]?elanns
i A d R=gulations of Baltimore . ] ) .
: o:\(r-;;l, wﬂfi&d:wbm hearing: and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on
: Petition for fot Zocing Variznce Yo 7
punﬁmDSpuddnulr«xsilﬁauo(dn

=i

G

s oy w&atuzﬁ September 3, 1986
pcriod.  The Zoning Commissiones THE JEFFERSONIAN,

wili, however, catertin tny request Mr, Arnold Jablon

l'otlstnynfl’.heis.sumofﬂidl’ﬂ'mil . S .
during this period for good cause Zoning Commissioner

e T M T T a8 e T e A e R T TR ke e .

U A1 us! ved . . .
o S T ot the hearing ot \ Ef M W County Office Building
‘”';”’6':;‘:(‘}‘,"““""" | AALDAN — Towson, Maryland 21204
y r
ABLON | T e ——————
Sraiy Commimnes £ &ljlisher Item No. 3 -ZAC- Meeting of July 15, 1986
8/184 D:f:l::mcmw CCSt Oi ver'tlsmg Property Owner: Frank €. Donato, dr.
D - Location: N/S Liberty Road, 850 feet ¥ of 0ld
' ™ ) Court Road

3 &fit‘{.' { :> Existing Zoning: B.M. - CCC ) _
t Proposed Zonina: Variance to allow 95 parkina spaces in lieu
? of the required 116 spaces
g Acres: 1.15 acres
{ District: 2nd Election District
3
f Dear Mr. Jablon:
S
f It is recommended that the site have only one access point on
? Liberty Road and that this access point be 35 ft. widg with curb
, return radii at Liberty Road. The location of this single access
% is subject to SHA approval.
I: -
i The proposed variance to parking can be expected to add to the
; congestion on the streets in this area. By eliminatina one of the
4 entrances, additional parking spaces could be provided.
E‘ »
& .
# S Very truly yours,
3 87-79-A

,}%¢19?T?j€ﬁ2%7/-/71}’7

Greqory M. Jones

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING Traffic Engineer II

Hadier Sohiin N S

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

GMJ:1t

e e P ST PRy TG i

§ _ Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this e
21t day of July , 1986. @

W
Zoning ssioner

Petitioner Frark (., Donate, Ir. Received by: James L. Dyer

B G 1 -

Petitioner's : Chai 7oni Pl
alrman oning ans
I Attorney B, Rarrison Stonws, Faq, Advisory'Committee
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
August 1, 1986
COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
1i1 W. Chesapeake Ave.
_ . Towson, Maryland 21204 ,
' : E. Harrison Stone, Esguire
BALTIMOCRE COUNTY, MARYLAND 000 Suite 600 ‘
102 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE Chairman
RE: TItem Ho. 3 - Case No. 87-79-4A
Arnold Jablon MEMBERS Pet%t%oner: Frapk C. Dgnato, Jr.
TO....Zoning Commissioner ____________ Date__.___2ugust 21, 1986 ________ ireau of Petition for Zoning Variance
Engineering ;
Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Director Deoartmene of Dear Mr. Stone:
FROM._.Office of Planning and Zoning_ : Traffic Engencering _
o The Zoning Plans Adviscry Committee has reviewed the plans
State Roads Commission submitted with the above-referenced petition, The fcllowing
SUBJECT- - zoning_Petitions NT. 87-78-A and 87-79-A Bureau of comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateress of  the
Fire Prevention zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties are made
llealth Department aware of plans or problems with regard to the develcpment plans
Project Planning that may have a bearing con this case. The D}re§tor of. Flanning
. may file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner with recom-
Building Department mendations as to the suitability of the requested zoning.

Board of Educaticon
Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the

This office shares the concerns expressed by the Department of frdusteial Committee at this time that offer or request informalion on your
Traffic Engineering. Sevelopmens petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are
received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that
is not informative will be placed in the hearing file. This
petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
filing certificate and a hearing scheduled acccrdingly.

Zoning Administration

Very truly yours,

ames S fac/ag y/ 7%

NEG:JGH:slm (\J£MES E. DYER
: Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Norman E. Gerb
Direcior

JELD:kkb
Enclosures
cc: VIKA Engineers

4701 Sangamore Road
Bethesda, Maryland 20816
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Date

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Zonling Commissioner

Office of Planning end Zoning
County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Zoning Item # > , Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of 7_!15'/ Bé’

Property Owner: (i~ £ DoNATD

Location: Mfs Lbreta Ad. @56 i} w. of gLD coweT eny,  District _ D

Water Supply Puhic Sewege Disposal _Fuhlic

COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

()(9 Prior to approval of a Building Permit for construction, renovation and/or
installetion of equipment for any existing or prcposed food service facility,
complete plans and specifications must be submitied to the Plans Review
Section, Environmental Support Services, for final review and approval.%qq‘3Q7o
( ) Prior to new installation/m of fuel burning equipment, the owner should
contact the Divieion of Air Pollution Control, LSL4-3775, to obtain require-
ments for such installation/a before work begins.
( ) A permit to construct from the Divieion of Air Pollution Control is required
for such items as epray paint proceesses, unlcrgzzunl gazcoline storage tank/s
(5,000 gallons or more) and any other equipment or process which exhausts
into_the stmosphere. —
(X) A permit to construct from the Divieion of Air Pollution Control is required
for any charbroiler operation which has a total cocking surface area of five
(5) Bquare feet or more.

( ) Prior to approval of a Building Permit Appl.cation for renovations to exist-
ing or construction of new health care facilities, complete plans and
specifications of the building, food service area and type of equipment to
be used for the food service operation must be submitted to the Plans Review
and Approval Section, Division of Engineering and Maintenance, State Department
of Health and Mental Hygiene for review and approval.

( ) Prior to any new construction or substantial alteration of public swinming
pool, wading pool, bathhouse, saunas, whirlpools, hot tubs, water and sewerage
facilities or other appurtenances pertaining to health and safety; two (2)
copies of plane and specifications must te submiitted to the Baltimore County
Department of Health for review and approval. For more complete information,
contact the Recreational Hygiene Sectlon, Division of Envirormental Support

Services.

( ) Prior to epproval for a rursery school, owner or applicant must comply with
all Baltimore County regulatiors., For more complete information, contact
the Division of Maternal and Child Health,

( ) If lubrication work and oil changes are performed at this location, the

method providing for the elimination of waste oil must te in accordance
with Water Resources Administration requiremente.

ss 20 1082 (1)

Sera-: Flemowe C, DouATD ,G_K

Zoning item # 2  Zoning Advisory Commitiee Meeting of 7/15/8{,

Eage 2

(,Q Prior to razing of existing siructure/s, petitioner must contact the Division
of Water Quality and Waste Management at 494-3768, regarding removal and/or

disposal of potentially hazardous materiala and solid wastes,

(\() Acy abendoned undevground storage tanks containing gasoline, waste oil, sol-
f verts, &ic,, must have the contents remcved by a licensed hauler and either
be reaovel from the property or properly backfilled, Prior to removal or

wtandonment, cwner must contact the Division of Water Quality and Waste

Management at L9L4-3768.

( ) sSo0il percolation tests (have been/mist be) conducted.
5 3 The results are valid until

Seil percolation test results have expired. Petitioner should contact
the Divipion of Environmental Support Services to determine whether

additional tests are required.

{ ) where water welis are to be used as a source of water supply, a well meeting

the minimum Baltimore County Standards must be drilled.

( ) In accurdence with Section 13-117 of the Baltimors County Code, the water

well yield test
E ; shall be valid until

i3 not acceptable and must be retested. This muat be accomplished
prior to conveyance of prcperty and approval of Building Permit

Applications,

( ) Prior to occupancy approval, the potability of the water supply must be
verified by collection of tactericlogical and chemical water samples.

( ) If submission of plans to the County Review Group is required, a Hydro-
geological Study and an Environmental Effects Report must be submitted.

( ) Others

Ian J. Porrest, Director

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

WWQ 2 4/86

BALTUAORE COUNTY
FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
454-2500 ¢rena258e

PAUL H REINCKE
CHIEF

July 17, 1586

Mr. Arnold Jakblon

Zoening Cormrmissioner

Office of Flanning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towscr  “aryland 21204

KLy Property Owner:

Frank C. Donato, Jr.

Location: N/S Liberty Rd., 850 ft. W of 0ld Court Rd.

Item No. : 3

Centlemen:

fu:suant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
sureau and the comments below marked with an "X* are applicable and reguired
- a o . -

v o2 corrected cr incorporated into the final plans for the vrogperty,

I

X) 1. fire hydran#s for the referenced property are required and shall be
located at intervals or 300 feet aleong an approved road i
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Departnent of Public Works. ’

} 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site,

) 3. ‘Tthe vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCZEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department,

J 4., Tﬁe site sha%l be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire FPrevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

X o . :
J 5. The buildings and structures existing vor proposed con the site shall

conply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protaction

Association Standard No, 101 ®Lifc Safety Code*, 1976 edition prior
to occupancy.

) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.

e 2 dhea 2 DA I P FERN TR K

} 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has ne comme this fim . .
/ ;.f Yol
L A
-L/; - C;l ;'LJJv\f{

Noted and

EUTELE L. £ ] ~ g

REVIEWER: 5 _ —5-4% approved: 4
Plannfng 9‘1'0’4]? ) & _Eire Prevention Bureau
Sp¥écfal Inspection Division oo e

/mb

Zoring Agenda: Meeting of July 15

, 1986
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‘¥ IWSCON, MARYLAND 21204
o 35/ 494-3610

TED ZALESKL, JR,
DIRECTCR

Mr. arncld Jablan, Zoning Commissicnar

Office of Planning and Zoning-
Toweon, Me~ylznd 2120

Dear Mr. Jablani

Comnents on Item & 3 Zonirg Advisory Committese Mesting ars as follcwst

Property Ownery Frank C, Donato, Jr.

Locations N/S Liberty Road, 850 feet W of 014 Court Rosd
Dimtrictt 2nd.

AFPLIC/BLE ITEMS ARE CIWZLED:

All structurss shall conform te +he Baltimors County Buil

ding Cods as mdopted by ¢ -
the Maryland Code for the Handicapped and Aged (A.K,S5.I. R athey eouell Bill 417-85,

#117-1 -~ 1950) mnd othay applicable Codex and Standards.

A building snd other miscelignesun permite shall be required before the start 3 any conetruction.

C. Residentisl: Two mets of coretruction dcawings are
i ] required to file a permit llcation., The peml of &
regiatersd in Maryland drchitect or Enginser is/is not required on plans and t:glgnicnl data.

o orercials Three gais of construction drawings sealod and eigned b i Mary
d ¥ a ragistered in land Axchitect
or Engineer shall be required to file with 8 permit applicaticn, Reproduced peais are not acceptatle.

E. 431 Uss Groups excep. R-L fingle Family Detached Dwellings rw
u n Quire & minimum of 1 hour fire rat for
e:rtcri?r walls e¢loser than 6'-0 to an icterior lot line. R-l Use Groupa require a ones hour walﬁr cloger
than 3'-0 to an interier lot line. iny wall built on an interior let line mhall Tequirs a fire or party

wall. GSee Table 401, Section 177, Section 1406.2 and Table 1402, N eninge eTmi
exrterior wall within 3'-0 ¢ an interior lot linm, oo wer fred in an

F. The structure 4oes nas appear to comply with Table 505 for
permispable height/area. Reply to the requectad
variance by thie office camnot be conaidered until the neccaBary data pertaining to haigh:/u-ea and ! *
construction type is provided. See Table 401 and 505 end have your Architect/Engineser contact this departpent.

-+ The requested variance appears to conflict with Sectien(s)

County Building Code. ’ » of the Baltimore

H. :hs"\ {%h’.‘f for a required Change of Use/Occupancy Fermit,
e i le ang with thres mete of Rcoeptable construction planm indicating how the existing struct
ure is
to be wlterwd in order to comply with the Code Tequirements for the new use, Maryland Architectural or
:}u.g-lneer benle are usually raquired, The change of Ume Groups are from Use to Use » OF
o Mixed Usesm + See Section 312 of the Building Code,

an alteration permit applicetion shall also

I. The proposed project appears to be lacated in a Plood Plain Tidal/R
» iverina. Plsase ses the attached
copy of Section G516.0 of the Building Cod< as adopted by Bill #17-85, Site plans ehall show the correct
elevatione sbove sen level Tor the lot and the finish floor lsvels including basement,

(::)Cmumtn Signs for handicapred curb cuts, ramps, building access and useability
shall complg with State Regulation .05.01,07 and the A.N.S.I. Standard
:.7-1 - 19 O-

K. These abbreviatea :ommtg reflect ouly on wns information provided by the drawings submitted to the O fice
of Planning and Zoning anG are not intended to be construed as the full extent of any permit, If desired

the applicant may cbtain additional information b visiting Room 122 of the County Of%i 114 1

W. Chearpeake Avenue, T~weon, Maryland 2120l ¥ :.ru.g/ [ _:, ¥ ice Building at 111
Atrzrles $p g

bY:

C. E, Burnhan, “hier
Building Plans Review

S N

L/22/85

{7-79- A
Marviand Department of Transgartation Willizm K. Hellman

State Highway Administration . Secratary

Hal Kassoff
Administrator

July 17, 1986

Mr. A. Jablon RE: Baltimore County
Zoning Commissioner Item # 3

County Office Building Property QOwner: Frank
Towson, Maryland 21204 C. Donato, Jr.
e}%'&ﬁﬁﬁ Location: N/S Liberty
ok r

Road (Route 26) B850 ft.
! W. of 0ld Court Road
; Existing Zoning: B.M. CCC
Proposed Zoning: Var.
to allow 95 parking spaces
in lieu of the req.
116 spaces,
. Acres: 1.15
Eal District: 2nd

r. Jablon:

On review »f the submittal of 7/2/86, the State Highway
Administration finds the concept of using the existing points
of access acceptable, however we strongly recommend a
single access of 35' in width be located on Liberty
Road, Maryland Route 26.

With a variance request to allow 95 parking spaces 1in
lieu of the required 116 spaces, a single point of access

would increase the parking by 9 spaces, for a total of 104
spaces.,

all reconstruction within the State Highway Administra-
tion Right-of~Way must be through S.H.A. Permit with the
posting of a bond or Letter of Credit to guarantee construc-

tion.
Very truly yours,

.//l : .
c/( AL e

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engr. Access Permits

by: George Wittman

CL-GW;es

cc: J. Qgle

G. Jones

attachrent

My tolephons number Is 301-659-1350

Teletypewriter for Impaired Hearino or Speech
333-7555 Baltimore Metro — 565-0451 D.C. Metro — 1-80L-492-5062 Statewide Toll Free

P.O. Box 717 { 707 Nurth Calvert St., Baitimore, Maryland 27263 - 0717
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Arnold Jablon, Esdg.
Zoning Commissioner

for Baltimore County
county Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

. Tetition for Variance .
" (8636 Liberty Road, Baltimore County)
DOMATO
Dear Mr., Jablon:

We have filed, concurrent with this }etter req::e_stS a
petition requesting a certain zoning varlance (patking
pertaining to the above-captioned property.

1 and planning commitments,

ious contractura :
Because of vario ion is absolutely essential.

an early hearing date on our Petit

i ideration of this
Accordingly, we urge your favorable cons

request.
Thank you.
Verx&frU1Y,YOUfsnwﬁ
t‘-/ ']
Cﬁ.;ﬂ?{;ison Stone
EHS: tmy

JOHN L. ASKEW
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